FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 REC	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101956540	FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ABN AMRO Bank N.V.	Name: The Williamsburg Companies, Inc. Address: 8554 Kary Freeway #200
	908,761
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jane Barefield Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	7. \$40.00
Street Address: 600 Travis, Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number: 12-1322/015077-01032
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002-3095	(DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David Pille Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
01/23/2002 LMUELLER 00000112 908761	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY FILING

ABN AMRO Bank N.V. ("ABN AMRO"), as collateral agent, hereby releases and discharges the security interest contained in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement executed by ABN AMRO and The Williamsburg Companies, Inc. dated August 12, 1999.

ABN AMRO BANK N.V., as collateral agent

Jame: WILLIAM

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: 5-24-01

By:______Name:

Title: STEVEN C.WIMPENNY

GROUP SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 5-24-01

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0764